

The Food Safety Management System of

Hans Jensen Transport A/S

Benshøj Industrivej 2, 9500 Hobro, Denmark.

has been assessed and determined to comply with the requirements of

ISO 22000:2018

Control Union Certifications declares to have inspected the unit(s), and/or product(s) of the above mentioned client, and have found them in accordance with the standards mentioned above.

This certificate is applicable for the scope of:

(Tempered/chilled Road Tank- and container) Transport of food and feed (juice, Veg. oil, fat and acid etc.) and cleaning of tanks.

Food Chain Subcategory GI, GII

Certificate number: C883615ISO22000-01.2021

Registration number: CU884993 Certification decision date: 21/02/2022

Initial certification date: 05/01/2015 Certificate issue date: 28/02/2022 Valid until: 20/02/2025

My Kimme Tule English Suly Tauta Escobar, Certifier

Authorised by, on behalf of Control Union Certifications B.V.





`ADDENDUM to CERTIFICATE No: C884993ISO22000-01.2021 REGISTRATION No: CU884993

ISO 22000:2018

Name Company: Hans Jensen Transport A/S

Legally represented by: Pernille Roth

Following Processing unit(s) and Process(es) is(are) covered under the Scope of Certification:

Unit no.	Name of unit	Unit ref.	Address	Processes
1	Hans Jensen Transport A/S		Benshøj Industrivej 2, 9500 Hobro Denmark	GI, GII - (Tempered/chilled Road Tank- and container) Transport of food and feed (juice, Veg. oil, fat and acid etc.) and cleaning of tanks.

This certificate is issued by Control Union Certifications B.V. and remains property of Control Union certifications. This certificate can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data occur. The licensee is obliged to inform Control Union Certifications immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid.

Certification decision date: 21/02/2022

Initial Certification date: 05/01/2015
Certificate issue date: 28/02/2022
Valid until: 20/02/2025

Suly Tauta Escobar

Authorised by, on behalf of Control Union Certifications B.V.

July Kimone Taute Englisher.